508562689 05/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI249745

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--------|--------------------------|---|--|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | | Name | | Execution Date |
| CENTRIX INC. | | | | | 12/31/2023 |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Company Name: | CENT | | EROSPACE LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 1022 V | 1022 WEST VALLEY HIGHWAY | | | |
| City: | KENT | | | | |
| State/Country: | WASH | WASHINGTON | | | |
| Postal Code: | 98032 | 98032 | | | |
| •• | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | |
| | | | e-mail address first; if that is u nat is unsuccessful, it will be s | | |
| - | | 718020 | | | |
| Email: pater | | paten | ntcomm@mccrus.com | | |
| • | | oy Russell LLP | | | |
| | | | NW Johnson St., Ste 201 | | |
| Address Line 4: | | Portla | and, OREGON 97209 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | CEN21301 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Marie Dosick | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | Marie Dosick | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 05/22/2024 | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | | | |
| Fotal Attachments: 2 source=Name_Change_ | | | pace_CEN21301#page1.tif pace_CEN21301#page2.tif | | |

FILED Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 12/29/2023 Effective Date: 12/31/2023 UBI No: 602 907 614

UBI of Converting Entity: 602 907 614

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

CENTRIX INC. A Washington Corporation

Into

CENTRIX AEROSPACE LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, and the applicable provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, CENTRIX INC., a Washington corporation (the "Converting Entity"), hereby submits these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting itself into CENTRIX AEROSPACE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

ARTICLES

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the Converting Entity is CENTRIX INC., a Washington corporation.

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of the Surviving Entity is CENTRIX AEROSPACE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

THIRD: After the filing of these Articles of Conversion and as of December 29, 2023, the Converting Entity shall be converted into a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

FOURTH: Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.09.030, all of the directors and all of the shareholders of the Converting Entity consented to the plan of conversion of the Converting Entity and the conversion was approved in a manner that complies with the Converting Entity's governing statute. The complete plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: The agent and address where copies of process may be sent by the Washington Secretary of State is: KTC Service Corporation, whose address is 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300, Seattle, Washington 98104.

SIXTH: The effective date of the conversion is December 31, 2023.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

#5501516 v1 / 45920-001

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ARTICLES OF CONVERSION]

CENTRIX INC.

By: Name: Jonathan Weintraub Title: President

#5501516 v1 / 45920-001

RECORDED: 05/22/2024